Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 423 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REQUESTING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT FROM THE NEW JERSEY HIGHLANDS COUNCIL FOR THE REMAINING BALANCE FOR THE TOWNSHIP-WIDE WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2020-142 adopted on March 18, 2020, the Township Council of West Milford approved the submission of a New Jersey Highlands Council formal request for funding for a Township-wide Watershed Management Program; and

WHEREAS, the requested \$286,250.00 resulted in a grant award of \$200,000.00 by New Jersey Highlands Council Resolution 2020-16.

WHEREAS, on December 16, 2020, the Township Council of West Milford formally accepted the partial grant award by Resolution 2020-378; and

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2021, the New Jersey Highlands Council approved the remaining grant funding request of \$86,250.00 by authorizing Resolution 2021-23.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford formally accept the \$86,250.00 grant balance received for the above stated project.

Adopted: November 3, 2021

Adopted this 3rd day of November, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk